PMS Panel Mount Power Supply
PMS 1,200 W series / PMS-□V1K2W1BTD
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and nominal AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (March 2025, Rev. 02)
1
PMS
Highlights & Features

24 Vdc 50.00 A
PMS-48V1K2W1BTD 48 Vdc 25.00 A
Model Numbering
PM S – □V 1K2W 1 B T
D
 Panel
Mount
Product Type
S – SMART
Series
Output Voltage
24 – 24 V
48 – 48 V
Output Power Single
Phase
Family Code: B T –Terminal block,
without protective
mesh cover
D – Remote On/Off
(default on) &
Constant Current
Mode Protection
PMS Panel Mount Power Supply
PMS 1,200 W series / PMS-□V1K2W1BTD
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
  All parameters are specified at 25°C ambient and nominal AC input unless otherwise indicated.
  www.DeltaPSU.com (March 2025, Rev. 02)
2
Specifications
Model Number PMS-24V1K2W1BTD PMS-48V1K2W1BTD
Input Ratings / Characteristics
Nominal Input Voltage 100-240 Vac
Input Voltage Range 85-264 Vac
Nominal Input Frequency 50-60 Hz
Input Frequency Range 47-63 Hz
Input Current (max) 15 A
Input Surge Voltage (max) 300 Vac for 100 ms
Efficiency at 100% Load @ 230Vac 93% typ. 94% typ.
No Load Power Consumption 6 W typ. @ remote off status
Max Inrush Current (Cold Start) 40 A @ 264 Vac, cold/hot start
Power Factor at 100% Load 0.95 @ 115 V/50 Hz, 230 V/50 Hz
Leakage Current < 0.3 mA @ 240Vac
Output Ratings / Characteristics*1
Nominal Output Voltage 24 Vdc 48 Vdc
Total Regulation ± 3% ± 3%
Output Voltage Adjustment Range  24-28 Vdc  48-56 Vdc
Output Current  0-50.0 A   0-25.0 A
Constant Current (CV mode)  56 A
(voltage range 19-26.4 V with 1,200 W max)
28 A
(voltage range 38-52.8 V with 1,200 W max)
Output Power 1,200 W Max.
Peak Power (max)  24 V: 1,500 W peak for 3 sec, @ 180~264 Vac
48 V: 1,500 W peak for 3 sec, @ 180~264 Vac
Line Regulation ±0.5%
Load Regulation ±1%
PARD*2 (20MHz)  < 1% Vrated pk-pk @ rated load
Rise Time < 50 ms
Start-up Time 2,000 ms with AC turn on
Hold-up Time 16 ms @ 1000 W load, with nominal input range
20 ms @ 800 W load, with nominal input range
Dynamic Response
(Overshoot & Undershoot O/P Voltage)